Dillon, J.P.,

1 2018-13694
COURT: Supreme

2 2018-10752
COURT: Supreme

2018-10753
COURT: Supreme

3 2024-04333
COURT: Family

2024-04334
COURT: Family

4 2022-09725
COURT: Supreme

5 2022-09726
COURT: Supreme

6 2021-06883
COURT: Supreme

7 2024-06619
COURT: Supreme

8 2022-09138
COURT: Supreme

2023-03363
COURT: Supreme

9 2023-09662
COURT: Supreme

10 2024-05234
COURT: Supreme

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, April 8, 2025 at 10:00 AM
LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Connolly, Landicino and McCormack, JJ.

People v Gillespie, Raymond

Page 1 of 2

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Judgment RENDERED:11/13/2018

People v Munoz, Danny

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Judgment RENDERED:07/24/2018

People v Munoz, Danny

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Judgment RENDERED:07/24/2018

Matter of Witt v Naprawa
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order DATED:

Matter of Witt v Naprawa
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order DATED:

Matter of Cagnazzi v Southold Town Zoning Board of Appeals
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order DATED:

05/02/2024

05/02/2024

10/07/2022

Matter of 1925 Grandview Inc. v Southold Town Zoning Board of Appeals

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order DATED:

Heifitz v Garifova
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:

Matter of Cruceta v New York City Transit Authority
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:

170 Tillary Corp. v Gold Tillary Realty LLC
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:

170 Tillary Corp. v Gold Tillary Realty, LLC
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:

170 Tillary Corp. v Gold Tillary Realty, LLC
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:

Levine v Pee Wee & Tyson, Ltd. t/a/Cafe Gitane
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:

10/07/2022

09/08/2021

03/22/2024

09/19/2022

02/27/2023

08/01/2023

03/22/2023



Dillon, J.P.,

11 2023-12106
COURT: Supreme

12 2022-08471
COURT: Supreme

2023-03440
COURT: Supreme

13 2024-06440
COURT: Supreme

14 2021-06817
COURT: Supreme

2021-06818
COURT: Supreme

15 2024-05741
COURT: Supreme

16 2024-05773
COURT: Supreme

2024-05790
COURT: Supreme

17 2019-01058
COURT: Supreme

18 2023-01524
COURT: Supreme

19 2024-00828
COURT: Supreme

20 2023-00348
COURT: Supreme

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, April 8, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Connolly, Landicino and McCormack, JJ.

US Bank v Hager

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Tam v Blake Realty, LLC

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order
Tam v Blake Realty LLC

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order
Abruzzese v Pisacano

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

U.S. Bank Trust, N.A. v Belizaire

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order
U.S. Bank Trust, N.A. v Belizaire

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order
Tovar v Queens 111-02 LLC

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Wells Fargo Bank N.A. v Manno
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

Wells Fargo Bank N.A. v Manno
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

Bank of America, N.A. v Barnett
COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order & Judgment

Matter of 37 Bay 26 Street LLC v Soliman
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order & Judgment

Elgerabli v Allen

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Georgica Builders, Ltd. v 136 Bishops Lane, LLC
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 2 of 2

08/16/2023

09/14/2022

02/21/2023

03/22/2024

08/31/2021

08/31/2021

03/26/2024

05/21/2024

05/21/2024

05/31/2018

01/03/2023

09/29/2023

12/05/2022



