SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, April 8, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Dillon, J.P., Connolly, Landicino and McCormack, JJ.

1 2018-13694 COURT: Supreme	People v Gillespie, Raymond COUNTY: Queens J/O: Judgment	RENDERED	:11/13/2018
2 2018-10752 COURT: Supreme	People v Munoz, Danny COUNTY: Queens J/O: Judgment	RENDERED	:07/24/2018
2018-10753 COURT: Supreme	People v Munoz, Danny COUNTY: Queens J/O: Judgment	RENDERED	:07/24/2018
3 2024-04333 COURT: Family	Matter of Witt v Naprawa COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	05/02/2024
2024-04334 COURT: Family	Matter of Witt v Naprawa COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	05/02/2024
4 2022-09725 COURT: Supreme	Matter of Cagnazzi v Southold Town Zoning Board of COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	Appeals	10/07/2022
5 2022-09726 COURT: Supreme	Matter of 1925 Grandview Inc. v Southold Town Zoni COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	ng Board DATED:	of Appeals 10/07/2022
6 2021-06883 COURT: Supreme	Heifitz v Garifova COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	09/08/2021
7 2024-06619 COURT: Supreme	Matter of Cruceta v New York City Transit Authorit COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	CY DATED:	03/22/2024
8 2022-09138 COURT: Supreme	170 Tillary Corp. v Gold Tillary Realty LLC COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	09/19/2022
2023-03363 COURT: Supreme	170 Tillary Corp. v Gold Tillary Realty, LLC COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	02/27/2023
9 2023-09662 COURT: Supreme	170 Tillary Corp. v Gold Tillary Realty, LLC COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	08/01/2023
10 2024-05234 COURT: Supreme	Levine v Pee Wee & Tyson, Ltd. t/a/Cafe Gitane COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	03/22/2023

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, April 8, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Dillon, J.P., Connolly, Landicino and McCormack, JJ.

11 2023-12106 COURT: Supreme	US Bank v Hager COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	08/16/2023
12 2022-08471 COURT: Supreme	Tam v Blake Realty, LLC COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED:	09/14/2022
2023-03440 COURT: Supreme	Tam v Blake Realty LLC COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED:	02/21/2023
13 2024-06440 COURT: Supreme	Abruzzese v Pisacano COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED:	03/22/2024
14 2021-06817 COURT: Supreme	U.S. Bank Trust, N.A. v Belizaire COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED:	08/31/2021
2021-06818 COURT: Supreme	U.S. Bank Trust, N.A. v Belizaire COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED:	08/31/2021
15 2024-05741 COURT: Supreme	Tovar v Queens 111-02 LLC COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	03/26/2024
16 2024-05773 COURT: Supreme	Wells Fargo Bank N.A. v Manno COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED:	05/21/2024
2024-05790 COURT: Supreme	Wells Fargo Bank N.A. v Manno COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED:	05/21/2024
17 2019-01058 COURT: Supreme	Bank of America, N.A. v Barnett COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order & Judgment	DATED:	05/31/2018
18 2023-01524 COURT: Supreme	Matter of 37 Bay 26 Street LLC v Soliman COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order & Judgment	DATED:	01/03/2023
19 2024-00828 COURT: Supreme	Elgerabli v Allen COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	09/29/2023
20 2023-00348 COURT: Supreme	Georgica Builders, Ltd. v 136 Bishops Lane, LLC COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED:	12/05/2022